2004 Regular Session

BY: Senator Haines

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 740

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "<u>a</u>" and substitute "<u>certain</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>board</u>" and substitute "boards"; and in line 15, before "and" insert "providing for the application of this Act;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 16, strike "<u>THE</u>" and substitute "<u>EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN</u> SUBSECTION (F) OF THIS SECTION, THE".

On page 3, after line 35, insert:

"(F))	THIS	SEC	ΓΙΟΝ	DOES	NOT	APPL	Y IN	THE	FOLI	LOW	'ING	i CC)UN	ITIES	չ։
------	---	------	-----	------	------	-----	------	------	-----	------	-----	------	------	-----	-------	----

- (1) ALLEGANY;
- (2) <u>CAROLINE</u>;
- (3) CARROLL;
- (4) CECIL;
- (5) DORCHESTER;
- (6) FREDERICK;
- (7) HARFORD;
- (8) HOWARD;

- (9) <u>KENT;</u>
- (10) QUEEN ANNE'S;
- (11) SOMERSET;
- <u>(12)</u> <u>TALBOT;</u>
- (13) WASHINGTON;
- (14) WICOMICO; AND
- (15) WORCESTER.".